

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	22-199	Version: 1			
Туре:	Staf	f Report		Status:	Archived	
				In control:	Licensing Hearing	
				Final action:	11/7/2022	
Title:	License Application Summary for Masooda Enterprises Inc. (License ID# 20220001568), d/b/a Bar Cart Lounge & Restaurant, Masooda Sherzad, owner, 651-983-1316					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Class N Application, 2. Floor Plan, 3. Street Photo, 4. Stamp Activity Report, 5. Incident Report, 6. Letter of Objection, 7. District Council Letter of Support, 8. Protected Use Waiver Highland Park Montessori School, 9. Protected Use Waiver Laura Jeffrey Academy, 10. Aerial Photo, 11. Zoning Map, 12. Plat Map, 13. 100' Property Ownership, 14. AMANDA Print Screen, 15. Class N Notification, 16. Notification of License Hearing					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
11/7/2022	1	Licensin	g Hearing	Re	ceived and Filed	

License Application Summary for Masooda Enterprises Inc. (License ID# 20220001568), d/b/a Bar Cart Lounge & Restaurant, Masooda Sherzad, owner, 651-983-1316

1571 Grand Ave Avenue, Ward 3

Liquor On Sale 100 seats or less, Liquor On Sale - Sunday, and Entertainment (A)

1. Licensee agrees to operate the establishment in compliance with Section 409.02 of the City of Saint Paul Legislativ Code as a "Restaurant".

2. Licensee agrees to close the establishment at 12:00 a.m. midnight. All patron/customers shall vacate the premises by 12:30 a.m. each day of the week as per Section 409.02 of the City of Saint Paul Legislative Code.

The Macalester Groveland Community Council submitted a letter of support.

Building: NA License: Approved with conditions Zoning: Approved

Approval with conditions